In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2

the Insolvency {England

BWales) s 1028 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

&

Companies House

-
<
a
1o
|
-
<
12

B

10.'03/2018 #114
COMPANIES HQUSE

Company details

o I
Company number FEEWEWWF

Company name in full lAMIRAH FOUNDATION LIMITED

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Alisdair J

Surname Findlay

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number | Saxon House

Street ] Saxon Way
|

Post town | Cheltenham

County/Region

Postcode [cfLisf2] [efalx

Country

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) O Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname another fiquidator.

I Liquidator's address ®

Building name/number | @ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street | another liquidator.
|

Post town |

County/Region |

e[ | [ [T

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date 28 o2 f2l0f1]s

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

O Statement of affairs by a director under section 93{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[1 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidatos's signature | Sionature ;
X e X

Signature date "0 "’1— H I—m; ‘—,2*’? ’T |? _______

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

'Tontacl name

Alisdair J Findlay

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Findlay James

Saxon House

ITddress

Saxon Way

Post town

Cheltenham

County/Region

=[Gl [5[z[ [6[a[X

, Country

gl gl

|Dx

Telephore

01242 576555
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, (F14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04717 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3 of The Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Amirah Foundation Limited
Company Number: 08303004

on the 28 February 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up.

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name GuefAL Kaud
Signed @T’)
Dated A lUZ_‘ \Y




AMIRAH FOUNDATION LIMITED
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 February 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 2,668.87
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 2,668.87
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
2,668.87
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {tc carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 2,668.87
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 2.668.87
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 2,668.87
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 78,811.93
HMRC - PAYE/NIC 18,454.19
98,266.12
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (95,597.25)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors o (95,597.25)
Issued and called up capital
NIL
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (95,597.25)

Signature Date

2%loz [ (%



AMIRAH FOUNDATION LIMITED
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 February 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Office Furniture & Equipment 10,164.00 2,460.00
Cash at Bank 208.87 208.87
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 2,668.87

Signature Jf:zéﬁ?% pate <% / 6] Zj_l Y




§5:Z4 810 Auerugad 8z B0'SLOZ "YaA TOS Sdi ¥ jo | abed
ainjeubis
00642 Qae 12g ‘spuelpiiy 1sep ‘weybuluug ‘yUomspue ‘pecy aqUICOMSN € eyoAsnpy uesng £0SO
00°95¢ 3d! 119 ‘SpUBIpI 1S9 ‘Wweybuluag yooigyieds ‘pecy smojled JO ‘siid 8yl 22 wnfuy epeung Z0SD
00°95¢ dS6 Z16 ‘SPUeIpI 1Sap ‘weybujuulg 1eallg UBLLUSM 8 puy - JWIse pazeiyeyog 10SD
00°000'G1L gue £8 'spueipii 1S9 ‘weybuiuilg 1eals [leymaN GG ‘asnoH Angaay ‘0ol pig P11 USWOM IeYS 008D
00°210'¢ 0Z4 ‘spuelpipy 1S9 ‘Weybuug "weg Ausd 'peoy ajiuny L saointeg Buwes) uoneppasy LOHD
00°08€'S Xdl Zta ‘Spuelpiiy 1sap ‘weybuiwuig ‘ueq jesso ‘peoy weybuispueg g€ BUEJINS JoIH 004D
00l NN} L3S ‘UopuoT ‘Josis JemMyInog y5-zG ‘@snoH uobejuey uonepunod spAop] 0010
00'99¢'2 ddl 119 'Spuepiy Jsop ‘weybuiwag Hooligyieds ‘peoy smoueg 6¢ plysey uesw| 01D
00°0¢ d€9S J1LMS ‘UOpUOT "BUOIIA ‘BZZeld |eJpsylED | PajLLIT Jnju| €010
MHO Z19 ‘'spuelpiiy
66'EVE'T 1s8M ‘weybuiung ‘yieqgbiq ‘peoy Asjesop £Z ‘BNoD BJ0AY ‘gnH asudisjul g UBWOop es| zo1D
61 VS'6L ZZ\ 863N 'suk| uodn spseamaN ‘uojuaqBuon 'MaIA ied Uoliag ‘Z0£Zdg Wooy 'NHOI (INFAAVd) swoisny g snuansy WH 001D
00} dV6 ¥AD ‘Aguano) ‘[iiH alIL ‘enusay uojBuluoy ‘dnolH ySd o/ uonepuno Apunwwod pue|bug jo HesH £0HD
00'6.€ VX8 SEAD 'SJIUSHIIMIEA HDIMIBA ‘UOPEH ‘sue] jeq PLOM @INjueApy uopeH ZOHD
001 SOE 8Ny x@ss3 ‘weyusbeq ‘peoy alineN Gz uoloY yied 104D
00°0S€ MOV 1XH "SIIUSYI0 A 1S9 'XejlleH ‘sue uosueH Zez peiyy uezied 0042
00°005'Z 93¢ L9 ‘spuejpiiy 1sepm ‘Weybunung ‘YuoN 184S Aque] 19-09 ‘@SnoH Jepuexsiy SIOSIAPY ssauisng Ud 1000
82’8y 178 G118 ‘8ayspIoye]g ‘Buo0S ‘19als SSEOMBN §-L ‘WNod SN syieg s2nQg 00do
00°052°LL d1/ 43S ‘uopuon eunuequs Laqly 68 ‘100ld Is) jo119Y d1wod 100D
001 XAL 027 ‘opoog ‘112 X0g O d slep pue pue|Bug 104 uoISSIUWOD AJueYD 0009
00°L dll 518 ‘weybuiuang ‘uoiseqbp3 ‘peoy adioyyed ‘eauQ Assequil ¢ ‘asnoH xedy pund Asayo Big S080
00'L T8¢ L9 ‘weybuuuig ‘ucisy ‘13845 O00PoOAA 01 ‘YIESH pue aIeD |BIOS JNPY pounad Ao weybuiung r080
ass
00°004'2 8 ‘spuejpiy 1sem ‘weybuiwng ‘ing Asyysaud ydasor 1004 Is) ‘suoljesadQ |eloueuly Apsseaun Ano weybuiwig £08D
00092 d06 0LHY ‘xassng jsap ‘Aepmerd ‘lefoy Jouep uoisuad g,8idoad 9yl 2094 20890
186 69 ‘spuejpiy
00°000°9 19M ‘weybuiwng ‘yeqbiq “1eens ajebpooly 76-gb ‘10014 18114 ‘L4 HUn ‘Yory 8y deig 1089
00°00€ 191 86HQA ‘Weyng ‘Moy 80UBPIACLH ‘SIUNCIJY sseulsng 1g 18 0099
00°06% 4N 18 'spuBipi 1saaA ‘weybunuig ‘pesH AemojjoH | JemO) PUEBIBASID 861 JOSOA Wepy LOVD
00°005'Z VX0 SA8 ‘DAUYSHIOA SO 'PIOjpRIg ‘880[D S,94NTIS £ lueuLey sedly 00vD
3 SS3UppyY aweN Aay

sio)pain Auedwod - g

G3L1INIT NOILYANNO4 HYYINV
sawep Aejpuld



5G:Z1 810¢ Aeruged gz 50'SLOZ 1en TOS Sdi 0 Z ebeg

- anjeubis
Z1'992'86 Buijeio] sauz ¢¢
0oL ONO v ‘weybuiung ‘Aemsuasny ‘SnoND S10WI0D ‘8SNOH PACIT  JOUQISSILLLIOY SUWLD B 321104 SPUB|PIA 1S9M LOMOD

SO1L 119 ‘spueipiy

99°99L'y 1sam ‘weyBulung ‘Wedg ‘peoy PIOJENS |/Z-19¢ ‘@SNOH 1B02USAIS I00I] puZ 21D AlesinN Jeodusais) f[0 Aemalen yiopm 0oMo
ov'lL avegveo3 ‘UopuoT ‘19allg {leyuspesT g9 100i4 Y19 Aeyd ynwg Aiuap ay ) £010
00'00E'} HLL GiLg 'spuelpin isepm ‘weybuuug ‘uojseqbp3 ‘peoy adioyyed Zg-1S ‘vl aung SIUBUNO0DY syadxe| 101D
00°000'2 INL 128 ‘SPUBlpIy 1S ‘weyBuiuulg ‘usaig) sejoody '1Se3 PAIE UOKO LS1 3jeal) uIsI e L 00LD
00'000'9 9YZ ZaH 'PlaysIappnH ‘peoy piojperg 60Y “9SNCH JBUNH O xe] ewbig 0SSO
3 SSaIppY sweN Aoy

sJojipas) Auedwo) - g

d3LINIM NOILLYANNOd HYHINY
sower Aefpuiy



SS:Z1 8102 Kleruged g7 80°GL0Z 18A 108 SdI ¥ 40  abed

aimeubig

00°0 Buijelo) sauyug ¢

3 ssaippy sleN Aoy

$10}Ipai) JIaWNsuoy) - siojipasy Auedwon - zg

d31INIT NOILYANNO4 HYHINY
sawep Aejpuiq



G52} 9102 Airruged gz

60°5102 18 70S Sdi

¥ 4o ¢ abed

0 m NNm m ] simeubig
~

0070

00°0

00°0

Buljjelo] sajuz ¢

Jejol

3 sesuf

339id

ssalppy weN Aoy

$10)2a.1q 9 seafojdw3] - s10)ipai) Auedwon - Lg

G3LINEN NOLLYANNOd HYYIANY
satuep Aefpul4



051} 8102 Aenigad 82 0L0Z 1A DS Sdl L o | sbed

aunjeubirs
d4. ¥13 ‘uopuoT ‘wang ueuyod g unjeyy ueyelinN  QONH
a00 919 ‘weybuluug 'ucyseqabpl Jeang ssoueys L iney [eding  00OH
MDP LXH "“OA “xejjeH ‘aueT UosUEH ggg peuyy uezie4 004H
g 'spuepliN 3sap ‘weybuluung ‘uciseqbp3 ‘peoy enbejuop ¢} pewyy eizmod yeyslly  00vH
saleys  onjep
dn pied dn psile) JO 'ON [eulwoN adA] SSAIPPY SWeN Koy

slapjoyaleys - H
a31IAIT NOILLYAONNO4d HVYINY



